VPX55H-3A001   Rev. J  Page 1
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX55H-3
500-Watt DC/DC Converter
VPX55H-3 3U VPX DC/DC Converter
500-Watt Ruggedized Converter
Plug-in Module, Conduction-Cooled, Six Outputs
Description

VPX55H-3
500-Watt DC/DC Converter
Ordering Information
VPX55H  -   Form  Pitch NED Battery              Current Share      Alignment Key /   -             Opt Set
          Voltage Input
       See Option
Code Table
below
      Key Position / Input Value
A = 0* (+28 VDC)
B = 270º (Non Std) VPX +28 VDC Input
     A = Not Installed
B = Installed
    A = No Internal Battery
B = Connected internally to +3.3 V_Aux
A = None (feature not available)
   8 = 0.8
  3 = 3U
       Series 55H = VPX DC/DC High Power
Example: VPX55H-38AABA-00 = 3U VPX DC/DC Converter; 0.8” pitch; no NED feature; no internal battery;
 current share on VS1, VS2, and VS3; +28 VDC innput; 500-Watt output power
VPX55H-3A001   Rev. J  Page 13
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX55H-3
500-Watt DC/DC Converter
Option Code Table
Code Description
00 Standard unit, no additional options
01 VS1 will be +11Vdc (instead of +12Vdc) when unit is plugged into (7 bit) Geographical Address slot 0X23; -12Vdc_Aux
has 2.5A power.  Part number for this version can only be VPX55H-38AAAA-01 (Current Share is not available for this
version)
02 For VPX55H-38AAAA-02, VS3 will be +5.15Vdc (instead of +5.0Vdc) when unit is plugged into (7 bit) Geographical
Address slot 0X21. Current Share is not available for this version.
03 Pins A1, B1, C1, D1 and A3 assigned as UD0 to UD4 instead of +/-12Vdc_Aux output pins
04 Modified to meet DO160G Section 16 Category Z 80Vdc transient. The power supply will shut off and automatically
recover during this transient. For a 50V transient, the unit will operate continuously